## 48<sup>th</sup> Annual Santa Barbara to King Harbor Race

July 30, 2021

## AMENDMENTS TO THE NOTICE OF RACE

The Organizing Authority for the 2021 Santa Barbara to King Harbor Race will be: The Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC), 130 Harbor Way, Santa Barbara, CA 93109 & The King Harbor Yacht Club (KHYC), 280 Yacht Club Way, Redondo Beach, CA 90277

- 1. Notice of Race Instruction 2.9 is added:
- 2.9 RRS 52 Manual Power is changed to allow auto pilot for double-handed yachts.
- 2. Notice of Race Instruction 7.1 is deleted and replaced with:

## 7. DOCKAGE & PARKING

- 7.1 SBYC Docking Dockage will be available for pre-registered boats at the fee of \$1.60 per foot per night for boats under 70 feet length and \$2.10 per foot for boats 70 feet or more in length. The boat arrival date and accurately calculated fees must be included with each entry. Unpaid entries will not receive dock space. Rafting may be necessary and assignments will be issued on Channel 78 only after checking in with the Santa Barbara Harbor Patrol at the accommodation dock at the west end of the harbor. Santa Barbara Harbor Patrol monitors VHF Channel 12.
- 7.2 KHYC Docking Upon finishing in Redondo Beach, yachts needing guest moorage will be met by KHYC docking committee boats to be escorted to a mooring location. The docking committee will monitor Channel 78, and questions can be directed to the KHYC Race Chair (see below). Boats should be equipped and prepared to anchor immediately if necessary.
- 7.3 SBYC Parking Public parking lots are available for longer term parking. Short term drop off of equipment and sails may be allowed in the SBYC parking lot. Please contact (805) 965-8112 to request permission to enter the lot to drop off equipment.
- 3. Notice of Race Instruction 7.4 is deleted.

Posted by SB2KH Race Committee 7/1/21 @ 1600